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HIGH PERFORMANCE

END MILLS

®
Pricing current as of January 1, 2006



EDP# 
Decimal 

Equiv.
Flute

 Diameter †

Shank      
Diameter

Overall 
Length

Flute 
Length

Number
Flutes

       
       1-11

     
     12-25

     
     26-49 

    
    50-100

21200 .1181                  3mm 3mm 38mm 12mm 4 11.97 11.45 10.93 10.41

21230 .1250 1/8         (3.17mm) 1/8 1-1/2 1/2 4 11.37 10.88 10.38 9.89

21260 .1575                  4mm 6mm 50mm 12mm 4 19.34 18.50 17.66 16.82

21290 .1875 3/16        (4.76mm) 3/16 2 9/16 4 14.29 13.67 13.05 12.43

21320 .1969                         5mm 6mm 65mm 15mm 4 21.28 20.26 19.34 18.42

21350 .2362                  6mm 6mm 65mm 19mm 4 20.54 19.65 18.75 17.86

21380 .2500   1/4          (6.35mm) 1/4 2-1/2 3/4 4 19.79 18.93 18.07 17.21

21410 .2756                         7mm 8mm 65mm 22mm 5 31.02 29.67 28.32 26.97

21440 .3125 5/16        (7.94mm) 5/16 2-1/2 13/16 5 26.88 25.71 24.54 23.37

21470 .3150                 8mm 8mm 65mm 22mm 5 28.26 27.03 25.80 24.57

21500 .3543                 9mm 10mm 65mm 22mm 5 41.50 39.70 37.89 36.09

21530 .3750 3/8         (9.52mm) 3/8 2-1/2 7/8 5 31.15 29.80 28.44 27.09

21560 .3937               10mm 10mm 70mm 22mm 5 37.59 35.96 34.32 32.69

21620 .4724               12mm 12mm 75mm 32mm 5 55.12 52.72 50.33 47.93

21660 .5000     1/2       (12.70mm) 1/2 3 1-1/4 5 52.42 50.14 47.86 45.58

21710 .6250     5/8       (15.87mm) 5/8 3-1/2 1-1/4 5 83.23 79.61 75.99 72.37

21740 .6299               16mm 16mm 88mm 32mm 5 87.54 83.73 79.93 76.12

www.garrtool.com † Metric equivalents listed in parentheses are for reference only.
®

Square End - X.CEED Coated
Series 545MA

High performance solid carbide end mill for use
in high Rockwell materials

Recommended to run in hardened die mold, inconel,
and tool steels (A2, D2) above 45Rc

d1 d2 l1 l2

Flute Diameter:  +.000 –.002”  (+0.000 –0.050mm)           
Shank Diameter:  –.0001 –.0004”  (–0.0025 –0.0100mm)

TOLERANCES

Pricing current as of January 1, 2006
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EDP# 
Decimal 

Equivalent
Flute

 Diameter †

Shank      
Diameter

Overall 
Length

Flute 
Length

Corner
Radius

Number
Flutes

       
       1-11 

     
     12-25

     
     26-49

    
    50-100 

21202 .1181                  3mm 3mm 38mm 12mm 0.2mm 4 13.08 12.51 11.94 11.37

21232 .1250 1/8         (3.17mm) 1/8 1-1/2 1/2 .010 4 12.42 11.88 11.34 10.80

21262 .1575                  4mm 6mm 50mm 12mm 0.3mm 4 21.07 20.15 19.24 18.32

21292 .1875 3/16        (4.76mm) 3/16 2 9/16 .010 4 15.61 14.93 14.25 13.57

21322 .1969                         5mm 6mm 65mm 15mm 0.3mm 4 22.98 21.98 20.98 19.98

21352 .2362                  6mm 6mm 65mm 19mm 0.5mm 4 22.26 21.29 20.32 19.36

21382 .2500   1/4          (6.35mm) 1/4 2-1/2 3/4 .015 4 21.44 20.51 19.58 18.64

21412 .2756                         7mm 8mm 65mm 22mm 0.5mm 5 33.64 32.18 30.71 29.25

21442 .3125 5/16        (7.94mm) 5/16 2-1/2 13/16 .015 5 29.04 27.78 26.51 25.25

21472 .3150                 8mm 8mm 65mm 22mm 0.5mm 5 30.57 29.24 27.91 26.58

21502 .3543                 9mm 10mm 65mm 22mm 0.5mm 5 45.17 43.21 41.24 39.28

21532 .3750 3/8         (9.52mm) 3/8 2-1/2 7/8 .015 5 33.79 32.32 30.85 29.38

21562 .3937               10mm 10mm 70mm 22mm 0.5mm 5 40.83 39.05 37.28 35.50

21622 .4724               12mm 12mm 75mm 32mm 1.0mm 5 60.31 57.69 55.07 52.44

21662 .5000     1/2       (12.70mm) 1/2 3 1-1/4 .030 5 57.29 54.80 52.31 49.82

21712 .6250     5/8       (15.87mm) 5/8 3-1/2 1-1/4 .030 5 91.11 87.15 83.19 79.23

21742 .6299               16mm 16mm 88mm 32mm 1.0mm 5 95.91 91.74 87.57 83.40

Corner Radius - X.CEED Coated
Series 545RA Flute Diameter:  +.000 –.002”  (+0.000 –0.050mm)           

Shank Diameter:  –.0001 –.0004”  (–0.0025 –0.0100mm) 
Corner Radius:  +.001 –.001”  (+0.025 –0.025mm)

TOLERANCES

d1 d2 l1 l2 r

High performance solid carbide end mill for use
in high Rockwell materials

Recommended to run in hardened die mold, inconel,
and tool steels (A2, D2) above 45Rc

Pricing current as of January 1, 2006
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EDP# 
Decimal 

Equivalent
Flute

 Diameter †

Shank      
Diameter

Overall 
Length

Flute 
Length

Number
Flutes

       
       1-11

     
     12-25

     
     26-49

    
    50-100

21204 .1181                  3mm 3mm 38mm 12mm 4 13.08 12.51 11.94 11.37

21234 .1250 1/8         (3.17mm) 1/8 1-1/2 1/2 4 12.42 11.88 11.34 10.80

21264 .1575                  4mm 6mm 50mm 12mm 4 21.07 20.15 19.24 18.32

21294 .1875 3/16        (4.76mm) 3/16 2 9/16 4 15.61 14.93 14.25 13.57

21324 .1969                         5mm 6mm 65mm 15mm 4 22.98 21.98 20.98 19.98

21354 .2362                  6mm 6mm 65mm 19mm 4 22.26 21.29 20.32 19.36

21384 .2500   1/4          (6.35mm) 1/4 2-1/2 3/4 4 21.44 20.51 19.58 18.64

21414 .2756                         7mm 8mm 65mm 22mm 5 33.64 32.18 30.71 29.25

21444 .3125 5/16        (7.94mm) 5/16 2-1/2 13/16 5 29.04 27.78 26.51 25.25

21474 .3150                 8mm 8mm 65mm 22mm 5 30.57 29.24 27.91 26.58

21504 .3543                 9mm 10mm 65mm 22mm 5 45.17 43.21 41.24 39.28

21534 .3750 3/8  (9.52mm) 3/8 2-1/2 7/8 5 33.79 32.32 30.85 29.38

21564 .3937               10mm 10mm 70mm 22mm 5 40.83 39.05 37.28 35.50

21624 .4724               12mm 12mm 75mm 32mm 5 60.31 57.69 55.07 52.44

21664 .5000     1/2       (12.70mm) 1/2 3 1-1/4 5 57.29 54.80 52.31 49.82

21714 .6250     5/8       (15.87mm) 5/8 3-1/2 1-1/4 5 91.11 87.15 83.19 79.23

21744 .6299               16mm 16mm 88mm 32mm 5 95.91 91.74 87.57 83.40

Ball End - X.CEED Coated
Series 545BA Flute Diameter:  +.000 –.002”  (+0.000 –0.050mm)           

Shank Diameter:  –.0001 –.0004”  (–0.0025 –0.0100mm)
Ball Radius:  +.000 –.001”  (+0.000 –0.025mm)

TOLERANCES

d1 d2 l1 l2

High performance solid carbide end mill for use
in high Rockwell materials

Recommended to run in hardened die mold, inconel,
and tool steels (A2, D2) above 45Rc

Pricing current as of January 1, 2006



* Tools with weldon flats

NOTE  -  ABOVE ARE STARTING PARAMETERS ONLY.  HIGHER RESULTS MAY BE ACHIEVED WITH OPTIMUM CONDITIONS.

GARR TOOL Hi-Roc Finisher
Milling Guide for Hardened Steel

Metric - Chipload per Tooth (Fz)

DIAMETER 35 - 45 HRC 45 - 55 HRC 55 - 63 HRC

3 0.013 0.008 0.008

4 0.020 0.013 0.013

6 0.032 0.020 0.020

8 0.038 0.024 0.024

10 0.045 0.032 0.032

12 0.065 0.038 0.038

16 0.075 0.045 0.045

20 0.089 0.050 0.050

Imperial - Chipload per Tooth (Fz)

DIAMETER 35 - 45 HRC 45 - 55 HRC 56 - 63 HRC

1/8” .0005” .0003” .0003”

3/16” .0008” .0005” .0005”

1/4” .0013” .0008” .0008”

3/8” .0018” .0013” .0013”

1/2” .0025” .0015” .0015”

5/8” .0030” .0018” .0018”

3/4” .0035” .0020” .0020”

SLOTTING PROFILING

Axial (ae) .5xD 1xD

Radial (ap) 1xD .3xD

SMM

HRC SLOTTING (Vc) PROFILING (Vc)

35 - 45 70 90

45 - 55 40 45

55 - 63 20 24

SFM

HRC SLOTTING (Vc) PROFILING (Vc)

35 - 45 225 300

45 - 55 125 150

55 - 63 65 75
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